

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO.6676 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

M.P.POWER TRADING CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO AMARKANTAK POWER P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. L. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

The civil appeal is admitted.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Let hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master