

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6676 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M.P.POWER TRADING CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO AMARKANTAK POWER P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1335 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Bernard, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1, learned
counsel for the respondent No.2 and learned counsel for the
respondent No.3 are also present. They seek four weeks' time
to file the statement of case in both the matters. Time, as
prayed for, is granted to them and list on 7.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR