

Ä

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6676 OF 2008

M.P.POWER TRADING CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO AMARKANTAK POWER P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

With I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.7379 of 2009

(For Directions)

Date: 12/07/2013 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

In IAS.: Mr. Anuj Berry,Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

For PTC: Mr. Varun Pathak,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on Board and let the appeals as well as the interlocutory applications be listed on Tuesday [16th July, 2013] 'For Orders', at the top of the List.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar