

^#  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6676 OF 2008

M.P.POWER TRADING CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO AMARKANTAK POWER P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and taking on record the  
settlement agreement dated 16/10/2012)

With Civil Appeal No.1335 of 2009  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26883 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.7379 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office  
report)  
[For Orders]

Date: 16/07/2013 These Matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.  
In C.A. 6676/2008: Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. R. Mekhala,Adv.

In C.A. 1335/2009: Mr. Achintya Dvivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

In C.A. 7379/2009 &  
SLP: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Berry,Adv.  
Mr. Malak Bhatt,Adv.  
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For P.T.C.: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dvivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.6676/2008, 1335/2009 and 7379/2009:

I.A. No.6 of 2012 has been filed in Civil Appeal No.6676 of 2008 where the parties have agreed to settle their disputes in terms of the Terms of Settlement, which has been annexed to the said I.A.

Having regard to the said Settlement, the civil appeals are disposed of, leaving the question of law open.

S.L.P. (C) No.26883/2010:

This special leave petition, which had been tagged with Civil Appeal No.6676 of 2008, will not be covered by the order passed today in Civil Appeal No.6676 of 2008, and stands de-tagged. It will be taken up separately.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6676 OF 2008

M.P. Power Trading Co. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Lanco Amarkantak Power Pvt.  
Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.1335/2009 and Civil Appeal 7379/2009

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2012 has been filed in Civil Appeal No.6676 of 2008 where the parties have agreed to settle their disputes in terms of the Terms of Settlement, which has been annexed to the said I.A.

Having regard to the said Settlement, the civil appeals are disposed of, leaving the question of law open.

.....CJI.  
[ALTAMAS KABIR]

.....J.  
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.  
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

New Delhi,  
July 16, 2013.  
-tir-